
Mooreland HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cordell High School 00:14:22 3

1 Laverne High School 00:12:38 12 Buffalo High School 00:16:49 3

2 Balko/Forgan High School 00:13:39 47 Canute High School 00:14:30 2

3 Weatherford High School 00:14:01 57 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School 00:15:46 2

4 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:14:22 72 Oklahoma Bible High School 00:15:58 2

Ringwood High School 00:16:09 2

5 Merritt High School 00:14:51 91 Sweetwater High School 00:17:00 2

6 Okeene High School 00:14:57 91 Canton High School 00:18:11 2

7 Goodwell High School 00:15:54 129 Timberlake High School 00:18:34 2

8 Mooreland High School 00:16:04 140 Taloga High School 00:15:15 1

9 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:16:35 155 Leedey High School 00:16:31 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Laverne High School 00:12:38 10 12

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 6891 Jocelyn Pope 00:12:09.19 1
 2 2 6892 Brinley Woods 00:12:31.77 2
 3 5 6889 Karys Huyen 00:12:43.27 4
 4 6 6890 Arlie Mcatee 00:13:09.20 5
 5 17 6888 Tinsley Green 00:13:59.77 (14)
 6 25 6883 Zadie Carnagey 00:14:37.73 (22)
2 Balko/Forgan High School 00:13:39 8 47

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6823 Alexis Nichols 00:12:37.19 3
 2 7 6824 Rebecca Pearson 00:13:11.34 6
 3 16 6822 Halle Littau 00:13:57.23 13
 4 29 6821 Taylor Lewis 00:14:54.04 25
 5 33 6826 Autumn Stevens 00:15:07.37 (28)
 6 41 6820 Makayla Gonzales 00:15:41.02 (32)
3 Weatherford High School 00:14:01 10 57

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 7017 Cora Hamons 00:13:32.15 7
 2 11 7020 Peyton Michaels 00:13:36.10 9
 3 21 7023 Andie Proffitt 00:14:14.08 18
 4 26 7024 Zoey Rainey 00:14:43.19 23
 5 39 7013 Kate Banks 00:15:34.56 (31)
 6 46 7021 Talyn Payne 00:15:55.55 (35)
4 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:14:22 11 72

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 6985 Mccartney Lisle 00:13:56.81 12
 2 20 6983 Lillie Hightower 00:14:13.96 17
 3 22 6991 Channing Wright 00:14:27.55 19
 4 28 6984 Piper Jackson 00:14:52.02 24
 5 30 6989 Avery Sutton 00:14:54.29 (26)
 6 31 6987 Eden Nagle 00:14:54.56 (27)
5 Merritt High School 00:14:51 8 91

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 6907 Aubrey Honeywell 00:13:55.08 11
 2 18 6911 Allie Smith 00:14:02.16 15
 3 37 6906 Kyana De La Cruz 00:15:21.54 29
 4 50 6904 Paityn Barrett 00:16:08.20 36
 5 59 6905 Tennie Breeze 00:16:22.04 (38)
 6 65 6908 Lori Lee 00:16:51.31 (41)
6 Okeene High School 00:14:57 5 91

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 6939 Baylea Robison 00:13:33.08 8
 2 13 6938 Lola Pheatt 00:13:47.45 10
 3 45 6933 Hailey Clester 00:15:46.10 34
 4 63 6934 Trinity Clester 00:16:42.51 39
 5 64 6931 Maddee Brickman 00:16:44.67 (40)
7 Goodwell High School 00:15:54 4 129

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 6876 Anasophia Lozano 00:14:05.38 16
 2 38 6874 Jaquelin Avila 00:15:31.98 30
 3 58 6875 Addison Flanagan 00:16:21.55 37
 4 74 6873 Mya Alvarez 00:17:37.50 46
8 Mooreland High School 00:16:04 4 140

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 6918 Alissa Eilers 00:14:34.38 20



 2 44 6919 Lily Lopez 00:15:45.84 33
 3 66 6920 Autumn Mabra 00:16:52.85 42
 4 72 6921 Afton Mitchell 00:17:04.24 45
9 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:16:35 6 155

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 6850 Faith Schneberger 00:14:34.73 21
 2 70 6849 Cydney Luna 00:16:58.29 43
 3 71 6846 Isabella Ferkins 00:17:00.22 44
 4 76 6845 Kayleigh Casses 00:17:47.88 47
 5 84 6847 Kiah Gonzales 00:20:02.68 (48)
 6 88 6848 Katherine Gonzalez 00:27:29.97 (49)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 6891Jocelyn Pope FR 00:12:09.19 Laverne High School

2 2 6892Brinley Woods FR 00:12:31.77 Laverne High School

3 0 6870Calliy Walker JR 00:12:33.14 Cordell High School

4 3 6823Alexis Nichols FR 00:12:37.19 Balko/Forgan High School

5 4 6889Karys Huyen FR 00:12:43.27 Laverne High School

6 5 6890Arlie Mcatee SO 00:13:09.20 Laverne High School

7 6 6824Rebecca Pearson JR 00:13:11.34 Balko/Forgan High School

8 0 6866Mckinley Moore FR 00:13:21.51 Cordell High School

9 7 7017Cora Hamons JR 00:13:32.15 Weatherford High School

10 8 6939Baylea Robison FR 00:13:33.08 Okeene High School

11 9 7020Peyton Michaels FR 00:13:36.10 Weatherford High School

12 0 6862Brooke Thomas SO 00:13:44.16 Canute High School

13 10 6938Lola Pheatt SO 00:13:47.45 Okeene High School

14 11 6907Aubrey Honeywell SR 00:13:55.08 Merritt High School

15 12 6985Mccartney Lisle SR 00:13:56.81 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

16 13 6822Halle Littau JR 00:13:57.23 Balko/Forgan High School

17 (14) 6888Tinsley Green JR 00:13:59.77 Laverne High School

18 15 6911Allie Smith FR 00:14:02.16 Merritt High School

19 16 6876Anasophia Lozano FR 00:14:05.38 Goodwell High School

20 17 6983Lillie Hightower SO 00:14:13.96 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

21 18 7023Andie Proffitt JR 00:14:14.08 Weatherford High School

22 19 6991Channing Wright SR 00:14:27.55 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

23 20 6918Alissa Eilers SO 00:14:34.38 Mooreland High School

24 21 6850Faith Schneberger FR 00:14:34.73 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

25 (22) 6883Zadie Carnagey FR 00:14:37.73 Laverne High School

26 23 7024Zoey Rainey FR 00:14:43.19 Weatherford High School

27 0 6885Yatziry Flores SR 00:14:51.64 Laverne High School

28 24 6984Piper Jackson SO 00:14:52.02 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

29 25 6821Taylor Lewis SR 00:14:54.04 Balko/Forgan High School

30 (26) 6989Avery Sutton FR 00:14:54.29 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

31 (27) 6987Eden Nagle FR 00:14:54.56 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

32 0 6881Maddy Lockhart SR 00:15:01.44 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

33 (28) 6826Autumn Stevens SR 00:15:07.37 Balko/Forgan High School

34 0 6835Brianna Favela JR 00:15:14.71 Buffalo High School

35 0 6977Kinsley Acre JR 00:15:15.27 Taloga High School

36 0 6861Casady Marshall SR 00:15:17.67 Canute High School

37 29 6906Kyana De La Cruz JR 00:15:21.54 Merritt High School

38 30 6874Jaquelin Avila SR 00:15:31.98 Goodwell High School

39 (31) 7013Kate Banks FR 00:15:34.56 Weatherford High School

40 0 6988Jorgen Stewart SR 00:15:38.43 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

41 (32) 6820Makayla Gonzales FR 00:15:41.02 Balko/Forgan High School

42 0 6825Kelby Sager SR 00:15:41.91 Balko/Forgan High School

43 0 6949Lily Taylor SO 00:15:44.97 Oklahoma Bible High School

44 33 6919Lily Lopez JR 00:15:45.84 Mooreland High School

45 34 6933Hailey Clester FR 00:15:46.10 Okeene High School

46 (35) 7021Talyn Payne SO 00:15:55.55 Weatherford High School

47 0 6960Alyssa Hamm FR 00:16:03.16 Ringwood High School

48 0 6979Elisha Banuelos FR 00:16:03.64 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

49 0 7025Remi Randol FR 00:16:05.16 Weatherford High School

50 36 6904Paityn Barrett SO 00:16:08.20 Merritt High School

51 0 7016Macy Clark SR 00:16:09.69 Weatherford High School

52 0 7028Symphony Welsh JR 00:16:12.21 Weatherford High School

53 0 6948Holly Evatt FR 00:16:12.64 Oklahoma Bible High School

54 0 7019Kynlee Macha FR 00:16:13.15 Weatherford High School

55 0 6966Maci Bratcher FR 00:16:14.06 Sweetwater High School

56 0 6961Daira Resendiz FR 00:16:14.96 Ringwood High School

57 0 6857Aubree Taylor FR 00:16:15.20 Canton High School

58 37 6875Addison Flanagan SR 00:16:21.55 Goodwell High School



59 (38) 6905Tennie Breeze SO 00:16:22.04 Merritt High School

60 0 6887Ashlyn Good FR 00:16:28.12 Laverne High School

61 0 6882Kinason Schieber SO 00:16:31.87 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

62 0 6901Daycee Danielson SR 00:16:31.96 Leedey High School

63 39 6934Trinity Clester SO 00:16:42.51 Okeene High School

64 (40) 6931Maddee Brickman JR 00:16:44.67 Okeene High School

65 (41) 6908Lori Lee FR 00:16:51.31 Merritt High School

66 42 6920Autumn Mabra FR 00:16:52.85 Mooreland High School

67 0 6836Stefany Figueroa SO 00:16:55.72 Buffalo High School

68 0 6980Briar Christensen FR 00:16:56.38 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

69 0 6819Abagail Ginter SO 00:16:57.36 Balko/Forgan High School

70 43 6849Cydney Luna FR 00:16:58.29 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

71 44 6846Isabella Ferkins FR 00:17:00.22 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

72 45 6921Afton Mitchell FR 00:17:04.24 Mooreland High School

73 0 6868Eva Rennison FR 00:17:13.97 Cordell High School

74 46 6873Mya Alvarez JR 00:17:37.50 Goodwell High School

75 0 6967LeeAnn Brinkley SO 00:17:46.93 Sweetwater High School

76 47 6845Kayleigh Casses FR 00:17:47.88 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

77 0 6982Hynlee Hart FR 00:17:51.97 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

78 0 7007Addy Wallace JR 00:18:05.87 Timberlake High School

79 0 6910Lyla Robinson SO 00:18:17.93 Merritt High School

80 0 6837Valeria Hernandez JR 00:18:19.26 Buffalo High School

81 0 6886Aznet Garcia SR 00:18:52.36 Laverne High School

82 0 7005Alaia Thomas SO 00:19:03.96 Timberlake High School

83 0 6909Holly Reynolds FR 00:19:40.59 Merritt High School

84 (48) 6847Kiah Gonzales SR 00:20:02.68 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

85 0 6858Neko Watson SR 00:20:07.30 Canton High School

86 0 6884Haddie Cook JR 00:21:45.30 Laverne High School

87 0 6986Chloe Lovelace JR 00:22:48.84 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

88 (49) 6848Katherine Gonzalez FR 00:27:29.97 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

Mooreland HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ringwood High School 00:24:23 3

1 Weatherford High School 00:18:14 32 Timberlake High School 00:28:22 3

2 Sweetwater High School 00:19:02 66 Cordell High School 00:23:37 2

3 Laverne High School 00:19:17 81 Leedey High School 00:18:26 1

4 Mooreland High School 00:19:25 94 Canton High School 00:19:40 1

5 Oklahoma Bible High School 00:19:33 103 Taloga High School 00:20:55 1

6 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:19:42 105 Beaver High School 00:27:06 1

7 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:19:22 107

8 Balko/Forgan High School 00:19:40 109

9 Hammon High School 00:20:29 121

10 Buffalo High School 00:21:03 127

11 Merritt High School 00:23:21 195

12 Okeene High School 00:23:10 218

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Weatherford High School 00:18:14 26 32

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7046 Keon Lackey 00:16:34.86 1

 2 8 7040 Tucker Habekott 00:18:35.14 7

 3 12 7054 Kevin Ramirez 00:18:53.65 11

 4 14 7057 Callen Schmitz 00:18:55.84 13

 5 19 7053 Drake Rainey 00:19:02.37 (18)

 6 22 7055 Sam Sadler 00:19:12.83 (21)

2 Sweetwater High School 00:19:02 9 66

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 6972 Jude Lunsford 00:18:06.31 3

 2 11 6971 Blake Laster 00:18:52.09 10

 3 26 6969 Tristan Billingsley 00:19:29.34 24



 4 33 6968 Lance Billingsley 00:19:43.20 29

 5 40 6974 Austin Megli 00:20:05.18 (35)

 6 63 6975 Jaz Mitchell 00:21:37.21 (50)

3 Laverne High School 00:19:17 6 81

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 6893 Marvin Barrera 00:18:14.54 5

 2 13 6898 Diego Perez 00:18:54.08 12

 3 17 6895 Jafet Garcia 00:18:57.02 16

 4 56 6896 Oscar Gutierrez 00:21:03.17 48

 5 65 6899 Fernando Sanchez 00:21:42.70 (52)

 6 94 6900 Jose Soto 00:25:46.99 (58)

4 Mooreland High School 00:19:25 7 94

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 6930 Talan Sutton 00:18:57.00 15

 2 23 6929 Xander Nielsen 00:19:14.10 22

 3 25 6926 Dean Friend 00:19:27.03 23

 4 39 6923 Ian Amador 00:20:03.75 34

 5 50 6925 Joshua Crotts 00:20:45.96 (43)

 6 74 6927 Micah Halley 00:23:05.72 (55)

5 Oklahoma Bible High School 00:19:33 10 103

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 6951 Samuel Cooper 00:19:00.50 17

 2 30 6953 Silas Hofen 00:19:37.78 27

 3 31 6955 Easton Lichty 00:19:40.06 28

 4 36 6956 Caleb Lillie 00:19:55.38 31

 5 47 6957 Carter Lillie 00:20:34.48 (40)

 6 48 6954 Owen Knop 00:20:37.70 (41)

6 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:19:42 4 105

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 6854 Alex Harrison 00:18:51.11 9

 2 20 6853 Oscar Gonzalez 00:19:02.66 19

 3 45 6856 Joseph Plaza 00:20:24.59 38

 4 46 6855 Isaiah Lucero 00:20:31.89 39

7 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:19:22 11 107

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 6995 Brayden Cowan 00:16:58.80 2

 2 27 6998 Parker Hamberlin 00:19:29.34 25

 3 41 6997 Carter Frymire 00:20:09.51 36

 4 51 6999 Aulin Hunt 00:20:52.64 44

 5 53 7002 Collier Luetkemeyer 00:20:56.67 (45)

 6 73 7000 Tyler Kliewer 00:22:45.92 (54)

8 Balko/Forgan High School 00:19:40 6 109

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 6830 Callen Frantz 00:18:56.14 14

 2 34 6828 Darius Brown 00:19:46.15 30

 3 37 6829 Rylan Cowan 00:19:59.64 32

 4 38 6832 Zachary Mcdaugale 00:20:00.80 33

 5 44 6833 Jack Patzkowsky 00:20:19.26 (37)

 6 54 6831 Bentlee Frazier 00:21:00.26 (46)

9 Hammon High School 00:20:29 4 121

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6880 Ryan Rainey 00:18:11.56 4

 2 9 6879 Russell Rainey 00:18:40.07 8

 3 67 6877 Tatum Brown 00:21:46.28 53

 4 78 6878 Dustin May 00:23:22.02 56

10 Buffalo High School 00:21:03 5 127

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 6841 Kashton Carter 00:18:28.47 6

 2 21 6840 Blaze Appleton 00:19:12.70 20

 3 49 6839 Gideon Alley 00:20:38.67 42

 4 96 6843 Xavier Manning 00:25:53.57 59



 5 103 6844 Dakota Watson 00:27:10.65 (63)

11 Merritt High School 00:23:21 4 195

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 6915 Reed Snodgrass 00:19:35.48 26

 2 55 6916 Eiland Stokes 00:21:00.56 47

 3 97 6914 Leonardo Pacheco 00:26:01.30 60

 4 99 6917 Hunter Van Buren 00:26:50.36 62

12 Okeene High School 00:23:10 4 218

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 57 6944 Max Karbs 00:21:10.83 49

 2 64 6945 Haden Noll 00:21:39.43 51

 3 79 6946 Parker Noll 00:23:28.10 57

 4 98 6942 Julio Acevedo 00:26:22.61 61

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7046Keon Lackey SO 00:16:34.86 Weatherford High School

2 2 6995Brayden Cowan SR 00:16:58.80 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

3 3 6972Jude Lunsford JR 00:18:06.31 Sweetwater High School

4 4 6880Ryan Rainey JR 00:18:11.56 Hammon High School

5 5 6893Marvin Barrera SR 00:18:14.54 Laverne High School

6 0 6902Caleb Holcomb SO 00:18:26.59 Leedey High School

7 6 6841Kashton Carter JR 00:18:28.47 Buffalo High School

8 7 7040Tucker Habekott SO 00:18:35.14 Weatherford High School

9 8 6879Russell Rainey SO 00:18:40.07 Hammon High School

10 9 6854Alex Harrison JR 00:18:51.11 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

11 10 6971Blake Laster JR 00:18:52.09 Sweetwater High School

12 11 7054Kevin Ramirez SO 00:18:53.65 Weatherford High School

13 12 6898Diego Perez FR 00:18:54.08 Laverne High School

14 13 7057Callen Schmitz FR 00:18:55.84 Weatherford High School

15 14 6830Callen Frantz FR 00:18:56.14 Balko/Forgan High School

16 15 6930Talan Sutton SR 00:18:57.00 Mooreland High School

17 16 6895Jafet Garcia JR 00:18:57.02 Laverne High School

18 17 6951Samuel Cooper SR 00:19:00.50 Oklahoma Bible High School

19 (18) 7053Drake Rainey SR 00:19:02.37 Weatherford High School

20 19 6853Oscar Gonzalez JR 00:19:02.66 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

21 20 6840Blaze Appleton FR 00:19:12.70 Buffalo High School

22 (21) 7055Sam Sadler JR 00:19:12.83 Weatherford High School

23 22 6929Xander Nielsen JR 00:19:14.10 Mooreland High School

24 0 7050Kevin Perez JR 00:19:19.79 Weatherford High School

25 23 6926Dean Friend SR 00:19:27.03 Mooreland High School

26 24 6969Tristan Billingsley SR 00:19:29.34 Sweetwater High School

27 25 6998Parker Hamberlin FR 00:19:29.34 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

28 26 6915Reed Snodgrass FR 00:19:35.48 Merritt High School

29 0 7051Miguel Perez SR 00:19:36.85 Weatherford High School

30 27 6953Silas Hofen JR 00:19:37.78 Oklahoma Bible High School

31 28 6955Easton Lichty SO 00:19:40.06 Oklahoma Bible High School

32 0 6859Aiden Green SO 00:19:40.63 Canton High School

33 29 6968Lance Billingsley SO 00:19:43.20 Sweetwater High School

34 30 6828Darius Brown SO 00:19:46.15 Balko/Forgan High School

35 0 7031Brandon Biswell SO 00:19:52.22 Weatherford High School

36 31 6956Caleb Lillie JR 00:19:55.38 Oklahoma Bible High School

37 32 6829Rylan Cowan FR 00:19:59.64 Balko/Forgan High School

38 33 6832Zachary Mcdaugale JR 00:20:00.80 Balko/Forgan High School

39 34 6923Ian Amador SO 00:20:03.75 Mooreland High School

40 (35) 6974Austin Megli SR 00:20:05.18 Sweetwater High School

41 36 6997Carter Frymire JR 00:20:09.51 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

42 0 7037Jace Ebisch SO 00:20:11.83 Weatherford High School

43 0 7044Jackson Keasler JR 00:20:14.97 Weatherford High School

44 (37) 6833Jack Patzkowsky FR 00:20:19.26 Balko/Forgan High School

45 38 6856Joseph Plaza JR 00:20:24.59 Burns Flat-Dill City High School



46 39 6855Isaiah Lucero SO 00:20:31.89 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

47 (40) 6957Carter Lillie FR 00:20:34.48 Oklahoma Bible High School

48 (41) 6954Owen Knop JR 00:20:37.70 Oklahoma Bible High School

49 42 6839Gideon Alley FR 00:20:38.67 Buffalo High School

50 (43) 6925Joshua Crotts JR 00:20:45.96 Mooreland High School

51 44 6999Aulin Hunt JR 00:20:52.64 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

52 0 6978Kesler W Acre JR 00:20:55.92 Taloga High School

53 (45) 7002Collier Luetkemeyer SR 00:20:56.67 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

54 (46) 6831Bentlee Frazier SO 00:21:00.26 Balko/Forgan High School

55 47 6916Eiland Stokes FR 00:21:00.56 Merritt High School

56 48 6896Oscar Gutierrez FR 00:21:03.17 Laverne High School

57 49 6944Max Karbs SO 00:21:10.83 Okeene High School

58 0 7030Xiomar Alvarado SO 00:21:14.66 Weatherford High School

59 0 7048Alston Martin SR 00:21:20.89 Weatherford High School

60 0 6871Jacob Vela SR 00:21:24.42 Cordell High School

61 0 7061Sam Walls JR 00:21:28.80 Weatherford High School

62 0 7032Dyson Brown FR 00:21:30.98 Weatherford High School

63 (50) 6975Jaz Mitchell SO 00:21:37.21 Sweetwater High School

64 51 6945Haden Noll SO 00:21:39.43 Okeene High School

65 (52) 6899Fernando Sanchez SO 00:21:42.70 Laverne High School

66 0 6962Eli Baker SO 00:21:44.82 Ringwood High School

67 53 6877Tatum Brown JR 00:21:46.28 Hammon High School

68 0 7041Aaron Hernandez SO 00:21:59.64 Weatherford High School

69 0 7038Aiden Ehrhardt SO 00:22:31.73 Weatherford High School

70 0 7035Reed Chase JR 00:22:34.99 Weatherford High School

71 0 7045Kobe Krewall FR 00:22:38.20 Weatherford High School

72 0 7043Case Keasler SR 00:22:40.46 Weatherford High School

73 (54) 7000Tyler Kliewer FR 00:22:45.92 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

74 (55) 6927Micah Halley FR 00:23:05.72 Mooreland High School

75 0 6973Kevion McIntosh FR 00:23:12.89 Sweetwater High School

76 0 6950Jakin Chambers FR 00:23:15.69 Oklahoma Bible High School

77 0 6958Russell Roth FR 00:23:19.65 Oklahoma Bible High School

78 56 6878Dustin May FR 00:23:22.02 Hammon High School

79 57 6946Parker Noll SR 00:23:28.10 Okeene High School

80 0 6994Brant Cowan SO 00:23:34.18 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

81 0 6959Asher Young SR 00:23:41.27 Oklahoma Bible High School

82 0 6928Angel Hernandez FR 00:24:07.70 Mooreland High School

83 0 6963Pedro Balderas SR 00:24:17.42 Ringwood High School

84 0 7036Alexis Cordero SR 00:24:33.52 Weatherford High School

85 0 7011Justin Streich FR 00:24:38.21 Timberlake High School

86 0 7042Aiden Ingram FR 00:24:39.63 Weatherford High School

87 0 7056Alex Saldivar FR 00:24:54.72 Weatherford High School

88 0 7052Dylan Pinon SO 00:24:55.25 Weatherford High School

89 0 6952Eli Corderman SO 00:24:57.86 Oklahoma Bible High School

90 0 6976Grant Powers JR 00:25:07.78 Sweetwater High School

91 0 7003Brayson Mata FR 00:25:08.93 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

92 0 7062Maverick Whitecrow FR 00:25:45.72 Weatherford High School

93 0 6993Raiden Casey FR 00:25:46.07 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

94 (58) 6900Jose Soto FR 00:25:46.99 Laverne High School

95 0 6872Easton Wall FR 00:25:51.34 Cordell High School

96 59 6843Xavier Manning SO 00:25:53.57 Buffalo High School

97 60 6914Leonardo Pacheco SO 00:26:01.30 Merritt High School

98 61 6942Julio Acevedo SO 00:26:22.61 Okeene High School

99 62 6917Hunter Van Buren SO 00:26:50.36 Merritt High School

100 0 6834Diego Torres SO 00:27:06.87 Beaver High School

101 0 6964Cameron Decker SO 00:27:07.89 Ringwood High School

102 0 7008Blakely Riggs FR 00:27:08.55 Timberlake High School

103 (63) 6844Dakota Watson SO 00:27:10.65 Buffalo High School

104 0 7049Keagan Parkhurst JR 00:27:37.27 Weatherford High School

105 0 7001Lex Lovelace SO 00:28:09.34 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

106 0 7012Paxton Wiseman FR 00:33:19.96 Timberlake High School



107 0 6970Easton Bratcher FR 00:33:30.08 Sweetwater High School

108 0 6992Devon Campbell SR 00:39:47.97 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

Mooreland Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Hennessey Middle School 00:18:19 3

1 Laverne Jr High School 00:14:01 25 Sweetwater Middle School 00:14:46 2

2 Beaver Middle School 00:14:32 50 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School 00:15:56 2

3 Weatherford Middle School 00:14:59 57 Mooreland Junior High 00:16:53 2

4 Balko/Forgan Junior High 00:15:07 66 Canton Middle School 00:19:04 2

5 Timberlake Middle School 00:15:29 68 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy 00:12:11 1

6 Cordell Middle School 00:16:57 112 Hammon Middle School 00:18:30 1

7 Buffalo Junior High 00:16:42 112

8 Leedey Junior High 00:17:01 116

9 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:18:37 148

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Laverne Jr High School 00:14:01 9 25

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7132 Rainee Woods 00:13:16.33 1

 2 6 7123 Adriana Cac 00:13:56.62 5

 3 10 7129 Rissa Mcatee 00:14:24.30 9

 4 11 7128 Elodie Mcatee 00:14:29.45 10

 5 12 7125 Daisy Cota 00:14:30.24 (11)

 6 19 7122 Berkley Bryant 00:15:00.17 (16)

2 Beaver Middle School 00:14:32 5 50

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 7078 Kree Weaver 00:13:28.09 2

 2 14 7075 Emma Purcell 00:14:31.00 13

 3 17 7074 Mazden Marshall 00:14:51.62 15

 4 23 7077 Yahaira Rubio 00:15:18.24 20

 5 46 7076 Sage Rivera 00:17:46.52 (35)

3 Weatherford Middle School 00:14:59 8 57

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7211 Lexy Stutzman 00:13:42.81 3

 2 7 7203 Vanna Behne 00:13:56.98 6

 3 28 7202 Rylee Adams 00:15:44.88 22

 4 33 7204 Mersey Biswell 00:16:33.17 26

 5 51 7209 Peyton Davenport 00:18:41.30 (38)

 6 63 7205 Brigid Bond 00:19:49.06 (46)

4 Balko/Forgan Junior High 00:15:07 6 66

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 7063 Elaina Akridge 00:14:12.06 7

 2 13 7064 Katie Gonzales 00:14:30.91 12

 3 29 7065 Allison Moore 00:15:52.92 23

 4 30 7066 Brynlee Morris 00:15:55.49 24

 5 31 7067 Lyla Olvera 00:16:01.28 (25)

 6 52 7068 Maddy Wakefield 00:18:42.10 (39)

5 Timberlake Middle School 00:15:29 5 68

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7195 Katie Hollenbeck 00:13:47.97 4

 2 9 7192 Addyson Dunavant 00:14:20.14 8

 3 22 7194 Holly Hickman 00:15:09.02 19

 4 50 7196 Maddie Hollenbeck 00:18:39.71 37

 5 69 7198 Taylynn Shepard 00:21:24.29 (48)

6 Cordell Middle School 00:16:57 9 112



 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 7104 Addelin Meget 00:15:06.34 17

 2 41 7101 Peyton Ellerman 00:17:32.00 30

 3 43 7100 Paisley Campbell 00:17:34.46 32

 4 44 7108 Kynzlee Trent 00:17:38.55 33

 5 48 7106 Kymber Owens 00:18:06.71 (36)

 6 56 7105 Paisley Neeley 00:19:11.99 (42)

7 Buffalo Junior High 00:16:42 5 112

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 7086 Brisa Hernandez 00:15:20.55 21

 2 35 7087 Kaya Simpson 00:16:47.29 28

 3 39 7083 Avdrey Davis 00:17:00.94 29

 4 45 7085 Kloe Gonser 00:17:41.78 34

 5 54 7082 Khione Avaloz 00:18:48.72 (41)

8 Leedey Junior High 00:17:01 5 116

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 7147 Lilly Quattlebaum 00:15:07.85 18

 2 34 7144 Maddie Drinnon 00:16:41.68 27

 3 42 7145 Zyley Johnson 00:17:33.41 31

 4 53 7143 Kyrie Dodson 00:18:42.44 40

 5 62 7146 Tinley Ommen 00:19:39.05 (45)

9 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:18:37 4 148

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 7092 Keilie Turner 00:14:39.02 14

 2 59 7090 Violet Gonzalez 00:19:20.86 43

 3 61 7091 Avery Simmons 00:19:35.45 44

 4 66 7089 Nicole Gonzalez 00:20:55.20 47

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 7161Laney Janzen 8th 00:12:11.08 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

2 1 7132Rainee Woods 8th 00:13:16.33 Laverne Jr High School

3 2 7078Kree Weaver 7th 00:13:28.09 Beaver Middle School

4 3 7211Lexy Stutzman 8th 00:13:42.81 Weatherford Middle School

5 4 7195Katie Hollenbeck 7th 00:13:47.97 Timberlake Middle School

6 5 7123Adriana Cac 6th 00:13:56.62 Laverne Jr High School

7 6 7203Vanna Behne 8th 00:13:56.98 Weatherford Middle School

8 7 7063Elaina Akridge 7th 00:14:12.06 Balko/Forgan Junior High

9 8 7192Addyson Dunavant 8th 00:14:20.14 Timberlake Middle School

10 9 7129Rissa Mcatee 7th 00:14:24.30 Laverne Jr High School

11 10 7128Elodie Mcatee 5th 00:14:29.45 Laverne Jr High School

12 (11) 7125Daisy Cota 5th 00:14:30.24 Laverne Jr High School

13 12 7064Katie Gonzales 7th 00:14:30.91 Balko/Forgan Junior High

14 13 7075Emma Purcell 7th 00:14:31.00 Beaver Middle School

15 0 7181Alyssa Megli 8th 00:14:37.12 Sweetwater Middle School

16 14 7092Keilie Turner 8th 00:14:39.02 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

17 15 7074Mazden Marshall 7th 00:14:51.62 Beaver Middle School

18 0 7179Braylee Hay 7th 00:14:55.70 Sweetwater Middle School

19 (16) 7122Berkley Bryant 5th 00:15:00.17 Laverne Jr High School

20 17 7104Addelin Meget 7th 00:15:06.34 Cordell Middle School

21 18 7147Lilly Quattlebaum 7th 00:15:07.85 Leedey Junior High

22 19 7194Holly Hickman 8th 00:15:09.02 Timberlake Middle School

23 20 7077Yahaira Rubio 7th 00:15:18.24 Beaver Middle School

24 0 7124Sage Carlisle 5th 00:15:19.68 Laverne Jr High School

25 21 7086Brisa Hernandez 8th 00:15:20.55 Buffalo Junior High

26 0 7127Isabella Gonzales 5th 00:15:31.70 Laverne Jr High School

27 0 7120Crosley Frisendahl 7th 00:15:39.72 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School

28 22 7202Rylee Adams 7th 00:15:44.88 Weatherford Middle School

29 23 7065Allison Moore 8th 00:15:52.92 Balko/Forgan Junior High

30 24 7066Brynlee Morris 8th 00:15:55.49 Balko/Forgan Junior High

31 (25) 7067Lyla Olvera 7th 00:16:01.28 Balko/Forgan Junior High



32 0 7121Hannah Williams 7th 00:16:14.13 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School

33 26 7204Mersey Biswell 7th 00:16:33.17 Weatherford Middle School

34 27 7144Maddie Drinnon 7th 00:16:41.68 Leedey Junior High

35 28 7087Kaya Simpson 6th 00:16:47.29 Buffalo Junior High

36 0 7126Emily Garcia 5th 00:16:48.84 Laverne Jr High School

37 0 7151Liah Lopez 8th 00:16:50.83 Mooreland Junior High

38 0 7153Amy Ortega 8th 00:16:56.62 Mooreland Junior High

39 29 7083Avdrey Davis 6th 00:17:00.94 Buffalo Junior High

40 0 7116Emily Bryson 8th 00:17:21.28 Hennessey Middle School

41 30 7101Peyton Ellerman 7th 00:17:32.00 Cordell Middle School

42 31 7145Zyley Johnson 7th 00:17:33.41 Leedey Junior High

43 32 7100Paisley Campbell 7th 00:17:34.46 Cordell Middle School

44 33 7108Kynzlee Trent 6th 00:17:38.55 Cordell Middle School

45 34 7085Kloe Gonser 6th 00:17:41.78 Buffalo Junior High

46 (35) 7076Sage Rivera 8th 00:17:46.52 Beaver Middle School

47 0 7118Kylie Stribel 7th 00:18:06.46 Hennessey Middle School

48 (36) 7106Kymber Owens 6th 00:18:06.71 Cordell Middle School

49 0 7115Bailee Flowers 8th 00:18:30.17 Hammon Middle School

50 37 7196Maddie Hollenbeck 8th 00:18:39.71 Timberlake Middle School

51 (38) 7209Peyton Davenport 8th 00:18:41.30 Weatherford Middle School

52 (39) 7068Maddy Wakefield 8th 00:18:42.10 Balko/Forgan Junior High

53 40 7143Kyrie Dodson 7th 00:18:42.44 Leedey Junior High

54 (41) 7082Khione Avaloz 6th 00:18:48.72 Buffalo Junior High

55 0 7096Lizzy Edwards 6th 00:18:55.47 Canton Middle School

56 (42) 7105Paisley Neeley 6th 00:19:11.99 Cordell Middle School

57 0 7097Ambriella Lucas 7th 00:19:13.41 Canton Middle School

58 0 7107Maren Reimer 6th 00:19:16.26 Cordell Middle School

59 43 7090Violet Gonzalez 7th 00:19:20.86 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

60 0 7117Jessica Matousek 7th 00:19:30.65 Hennessey Middle School

61 44 7091Avery Simmons 8th 00:19:35.45 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

62 (45) 7146Tinley Ommen 7th 00:19:39.05 Leedey Junior High

63 (46) 7205Brigid Bond 7th 00:19:49.06 Weatherford Middle School

64 0 7212Reese Terrrel 7th 00:20:10.10 Weatherford Middle School

65 0 7208Justice Clapp 7th 00:20:26.04 Weatherford Middle School

66 47 7089Nicole Gonzalez 7th 00:20:55.20 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

67 0 7103Cayce Gregg 6th 00:20:57.39 Cordell Middle School

68 0 7109Jaci Wall 6th 00:20:58.33 Cordell Middle School

69 (48) 7198Taylynn Shepard 7th 00:21:24.29 Timberlake Middle School

Mooreland Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Beaver Middle School 00:14:33 3

1 Laverne Jr High School 00:12:22 28 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:13:39 3

2 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy 00:12:43 52 Timberlake Middle School 00:14:53 3

3 Weatherford Middle School 00:13:03 66 Leedey Junior High 00:13:00 2

4 Balko/Forgan Junior High 00:13:11 67 Ft Supply Junior High 00:17:05 2

5 Thomas Junior High School 00:13:18 72 Cordell Middle School 00:16:18 2

6 Sweetwater Middle School 00:13:19 73 Canton Middle School 00:14:06 1

7 Mooreland Junior High 00:14:03 105 Buffalo Junior High 00:14:14 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Laverne Jr High School 00:12:22 7 28

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 7135 Dean Carlisle 00:12:07.01 4

 2 8 7137 Cerjio Cortez 00:12:19.57 6

 3 10 7138 Evan Cox 00:12:28.37 8



 4 12 7139 Kace Cox 00:12:33.66 10

 5 14 7141 Keifer Sizelove 00:12:35.40 (12)

 6 18 7134 Ricardo Ayala 00:12:41.63 (15)

2 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy 00:12:43 17 52

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7169 Brody Janzen 00:11:07.46 1

 2 11 7164 Elijah Cooper 00:12:32.78 9

 3 23 7170 Easton LaRosh 00:13:27.82 19

 4 27 7172 Luke Olson 00:13:47.69 23

 5 35 7176 Ian Watkins 00:14:09.72 (27)

 6 37 7165 Carson Funk 00:14:19.54 (28)

3 Weatherford Middle School 00:13:03 10 66

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 7215 Max Burd 00:12:33.66 11

 2 19 7223 Josue Ramirez 00:12:46.01 16

 3 22 7222 Isaac Nickels 00:13:24.28 18

 4 25 7220 Beau Ferrell 00:13:31.57 21

 5 28 7225 Alec Stutzman 00:13:53.10 (24)

 6 40 7217 Everette Coalson 00:14:23.28 (30)

4 Balko/Forgan Junior High 00:13:11 4 67

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7069 Cade Cowan 00:12:01.60 3

 2 15 7071 Ryker Mooney 00:12:35.41 13

 3 16 7073 Kapp Taylor 00:12:35.45 14

 4 58 7070 Jeremiah Millikan 00:15:32.56 37

5 Thomas Junior High School 00:13:18 5 72

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7187 Dylan Cradduck 00:11:44.36 2

 2 9 7189 Kyler Didier 00:12:21.71 7

 3 39 7191 Evin Thiessen 00:14:22.51 29

 4 46 7190 Davis Hightower 00:14:45.20 34

 5 52 7188 Micheal Cradduck 00:15:18.53 (35)

6 Sweetwater Middle School 00:13:19 5 73

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 7182 Creed Hall 00:12:07.50 5

 2 24 7183 Kason Hay 00:13:30.21 20

 3 26 7186 Chaydn Nunley 00:13:39.77 22

 4 32 7185 Aiden Magee 00:14:01.13 26

 5 70 7184 Josh Herren 00:19:31.45 (38)

7 Mooreland Junior High 00:14:03 7 105

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 7160 Dillon Strunk 00:13:23.36 17

 2 31 7159 Robert Ross 00:14:00.99 25

 3 41 7158 Oliver Prather 00:14:24.58 31

 4 42 7154 Brylex Bond 00:14:25.73 32

 5 44 7157 Marshall Mabra 00:14:26.81 (33)

 6 55 7155 Trapper Case 00:15:25.13 (36)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7169Brody Janzen 8th 00:11:07.46 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

2 2 7187Dylan Cradduck 8th 00:11:44.36 Thomas Junior High School

3 0 7079Noah Cantrell 8th 00:11:44.97 Beaver Middle School

4 3 7069Cade Cowan 7th 00:12:01.60 Balko/Forgan Junior High

5 0 7095Payson Tate 7th 00:12:05.17 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

6 4 7135Dean Carlisle 8th 00:12:07.01 Laverne Jr High School

7 5 7182Creed Hall 8th 00:12:07.50 Sweetwater Middle School

8 6 7137Cerjio Cortez 7th 00:12:19.57 Laverne Jr High School

9 7 7189Kyler Didier 8th 00:12:21.71 Thomas Junior High School

10 8 7138Evan Cox 5th 00:12:28.37 Laverne Jr High School

11 9 7164Elijah Cooper 8th 00:12:32.78 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy



12 10 7139Kace Cox 8th 00:12:33.66 Laverne Jr High School

13 11 7215Max Burd 8th 00:12:33.66 Weatherford Middle School

14 (12) 7141Keifer Sizelove 6th 00:12:35.40 Laverne Jr High School

15 13 7071Ryker Mooney 6th 00:12:35.41 Balko/Forgan Junior High

16 14 7073Kapp Taylor 7th 00:12:35.45 Balko/Forgan Junior High

17 0 7148Gage Carpenter 8th 00:12:36.77 Leedey Junior High

18 (15) 7134Ricardo Ayala 7th 00:12:41.63 Laverne Jr High School

19 16 7223Josue Ramirez 8th 00:12:46.01 Weatherford Middle School

20 17 7160Dillon Strunk 7th 00:13:23.36 Mooreland Junior High

21 0 7149Samuel Holcomb 8th 00:13:23.59 Leedey Junior High

22 18 7222Isaac Nickels 8th 00:13:24.28 Weatherford Middle School

23 19 7170Easton LaRosh 7th 00:13:27.82 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

24 20 7183Kason Hay 7th 00:13:30.21 Sweetwater Middle School

25 21 7220Beau Ferrell 7th 00:13:31.57 Weatherford Middle School

26 22 7186Chaydn Nunley 7th 00:13:39.77 Sweetwater Middle School

27 23 7172Luke Olson 6th 00:13:47.69 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

28 (24) 7225Alec Stutzman 8th 00:13:53.10 Weatherford Middle School

29 0 7136Ricky Ciprian 7th 00:13:54.19 Laverne Jr High School

30 0 7094Miguel Mata 7th 00:13:59.97 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

31 25 7159Robert Ross 8th 00:14:00.99 Mooreland Junior High

32 26 7185Aiden Magee 7th 00:14:01.13 Sweetwater Middle School

33 0 7200Bobby Dale Perryman 8th 00:14:01.97 Timberlake Middle School

34 0 7098Brock Adams 7th 00:14:06.44 Canton Middle School

35 (27) 7176Ian Watkins 8th 00:14:09.72 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

36 0 7088Wyatt Drew 6th 00:14:14.65 Buffalo Junior High

37 (28) 7165Carson Funk 6th 00:14:19.54 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

38 0 7114Nicolas Zapata 8th 00:14:21.98 Ft Supply Junior High

39 29 7191Evin Thiessen 8th 00:14:22.51 Thomas Junior High School

40 (30) 7217Everette Coalson 8th 00:14:23.28 Weatherford Middle School

41 31 7158Oliver Prather 7th 00:14:24.58 Mooreland Junior High

42 32 7154Brylex Bond 7th 00:14:25.73 Mooreland Junior High

43 0 7214Brock Bayless 7th 00:14:26.41 Weatherford Middle School

44 (33) 7157Marshall Mabra 7th 00:14:26.81 Mooreland Junior High

45 0 7168Luke Huddleston 7th 00:14:29.11 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

46 34 7190Davis Hightower 7th 00:14:45.20 Thomas Junior High School

47 0 7093Johnny Crotts 8th 00:14:52.55 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

48 0 7216Max Clark 8th 00:14:53.95 Weatherford Middle School

49 0 7218Caden Day 7th 00:14:54.48 Weatherford Middle School

50 0 7226Scout Sullivan 7th 00:14:57.04 Weatherford Middle School

51 0 7201Rhett Wallace 7th 00:14:58.76 Timberlake Middle School

52 (35) 7188Micheal Cradduck 7th 00:15:18.53 Thomas Junior High School

53 0 7166Zachary Haynes 8th 00:15:20.03 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

54 0 7175Lincoln Stephan 6th 00:15:22.99 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

55 (36) 7155Trapper Case 7th 00:15:25.13 Mooreland Junior High

56 0 7081Austin Purcell 8th 00:15:29.91 Beaver Middle School

57 0 7167Caleb Henderson 8th 00:15:31.99 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

58 37 7070Jeremiah Millikan 8th 00:15:32.56 Balko/Forgan Junior High

59 0 7162Caleb Benson 8th 00:15:35.40 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

60 0 7171Brayden Lobaugh 7th 00:15:36.98 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

61 0 7199Korbyn Calwonsen 7th 00:15:39.00 Timberlake Middle School

62 0 7174Ace Stephan 7th 00:15:48.29 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

63 0 7111Spencer Hewitt 7th 00:16:10.01 Cordell Middle School

64 0 7080Brayden Davis 8th 00:16:24.52 Beaver Middle School

65 0 7112Garyn Menke 8th 00:16:26.85 Cordell Middle School

66 0 7173Reid Rowinski 6th 00:16:31.23 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

67 0 7177Jonah Watkins 6th 00:16:35.31 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

68 0 7156Aidan Kirksey 7th 00:17:28.40 Mooreland Junior High

69 0 7163Lane Classen 7th 00:17:41.43 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy

70 (38) 7184Josh Herren 7th 00:19:31.45 Sweetwater Middle School

71 0 7113Zachary Bouldinybarra 7th 00:19:48.41 Ft Supply Junior High

72 0 7178Charles Wyant 6th 00:20:36.78 Oklahoma Bible (MS) Academy



Mooreland Combined Elementary

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Laverne 00:05:35 2

1 Sweetwater Elem School 00:04:46 19 Ft Supply Elementary 00:07:55 2

2 Hennessey Elementary 00:04:59 49 Chisholm Elementary 00:05:09 1

3 Beaver Elementary School 00:05:05 69 Timberlake Elementary 00:06:23 1

4 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:05:09 88

5 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch 00:05:12 94

6 Mooreland Elem School 00:05:17 102

7 Weatherford Elementary School 00:05:18 110

8 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School 00:05:24 124

9 Thomas Elementary School 00:05:25 129

10 Canton Elementary School 00:05:34 154

11 Seiling Elementary School 00:05:44 183

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Sweetwater Elem School 00:04:46 19 19

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 7363 Kaiden Mcintosh 00:04:32.27 1

 2 4 7361 Kylan Hay 00:04:48.78 4

 3 6 7360 Creed Hay 00:04:51.49 6

 4 8 7364 Kevin Mcintosh 00:04:52.94 8

 5 22 7362 Joey Laster 00:05:10.48 (21)

 6 43 7358 Lucan Billingsley 00:05:31.73 (38)

2 Hennessey Elementary 00:04:59 21 49

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 7308 Dalton Scruggs 00:04:53.18 9

 2 12 7302 Nicolas Corral 00:04:58.59 12

 3 13 7298 Quinn Ward 00:05:00.44 13

 4 15 7282 Jaynie Bennet 00:05:05.76 15

 5 20 7304 Luis Medrano 00:05:09.94 (19)

 6 27 7283 Kennes Briley 00:05:18.95 (26)

3 Beaver Elementary School 00:05:05 13 69

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7250 Benton Payne 00:04:49.25 5

 2 14 7249 Adrian Ortiz 00:05:02.17 14

 3 21 7246 Giselle Torres 00:05:10.20 20

 4 32 7244 Jazleen Ortiz 00:05:22.03 30

 5 36 7248 Edgar Munoz 00:05:27.70 (33)

 6 37 7251 Gael Torres 00:05:28.56 (34)

4 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:05:09 7 88

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 7258 Brandon Mata 00:04:33.27 2

 2 16 7259 Paxon Tate 00:05:06.17 16

 3 28 7252 Kam Bacon 00:05:19.05 27

 4 50 7256 Braxton Harrison 00:05:41.05 43

 5 88 7253 Zayne Boone 00:06:14.88 (59)

 6 91 7257 Ransik Kemp 00:06:20.56 (61)

5 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch 00:05:12 11 94

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 7237 Taden Nichols 00:04:44.52 3

 2 23 7228 Keira Deal 00:05:10.52 22

 3 35 7234 Jayden Akridge 00:05:24.32 32

 4 40 7238 David Robinson 00:05:29.91 37

 5 57 7229 Elliot Frantz 00:05:45.57 (48)



 6 58 7236 Izehquel Hightower 00:05:46.24 (49)

6 Mooreland Elem School 00:05:17 12 102

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 7321 Adley Ross 00:04:54.76 10

 2 11 7325 Azai Thomas 00:04:58.36 11

 3 30 7322 Avery Ross 00:05:20.36 28

 4 69 7323 Emerson Ross 00:05:56.63 53

 5 80 7319 Addielyn Wildin 00:06:06.39 (57)

 6 89 7324 Everett Ross 00:06:19.93 (60)

7 Weatherford Elementary School 00:05:18 8 110

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 7384 Ryker Lohman 00:04:52.52 7

 2 31 7379 Kimber Klaassen 00:05:20.36 29

 3 38 7378 Kimberly Johnston 00:05:29.16 35

 4 44 7375 Evey Ellis 00:05:31.81 39

 5 54 7377 Evynn Johnson 00:05:44.40 (46)

 6 75 7381 Catherine Townsend 00:05:58.63 (56)

8 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School 00:05:24 5 124

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 7315 TJ Gosney 00:05:09.42 18

 2 25 7311 Cally Nickeson 00:05:13.44 24

 3 33 7314 Bentley Boehm 00:05:23.01 31

 4 65 7312 Kindree Schieber 00:05:53.18 51

 5 81 7313 Scotti Waldridge 00:06:09.31 (58)

9 Thomas Elementary School 00:05:25 4 129

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 7373 Ariel Stinson 00:05:07.01 17

 2 24 7370 Abbygale Cloud 00:05:12.36 23

 3 49 7372 Emeree Jinkens 00:05:38.68 42

 4 56 7371 Karis Eyester 00:05:45.34 47

10 Canton Elementary School 00:05:34 17 154

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 7274 Aiden Newton 00:05:18.02 25

 2 46 7273 Rocky Meat 00:05:33.48 40

 3 51 7275 Jayten Newton 00:05:42.24 44

 4 53 7270 Houston Estrada 00:05:42.56 45

 5 61 7262 Mariah Gordon 00:05:47.74 (50)

 6 74 7261 Hensley Estrada 00:05:58.04 (55)

11 Seiling Elementary School 00:05:44 19 183

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 39 9282 Knox House 00:05:29.28 36

 2 47 7331 Blakely Parker 00:05:34.65 41

 3 66 9270 Colton Farrar 00:05:55.21 52

 4 71 9276 James Hedges 00:05:57.01 54

 5 103 7330 Amelia Parker 00:06:36.90 (62)

 6 107 7338 Teghan Turner 00:06:43.03 (63)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 7363Kaiden Mcintosh 5th 00:04:32.27 Sweetwater Elem School

2 2 7258Brandon Mata 5th 00:04:33.27 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

3 3 7237Taden Nichols 6th 00:04:44.52 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

4 4 7361Kylan Hay 5th 00:04:48.78 Sweetwater Elem School

5 5 7250Benton Payne 6th 00:04:49.25 Beaver Elementary School

6 6 7360Creed Hay 5th 00:04:51.49 Sweetwater Elem School

7 7 7384Ryker Lohman 6th 00:04:52.52 Weatherford Elementary School

8 8 7364Kevin Mcintosh 6th 00:04:52.94 Sweetwater Elem School

9 9 7308Dalton Scruggs 6th 00:04:53.18 Hennessey Elementary

10 10 7321Adley Ross 5th 00:04:54.76 Mooreland Elem School

11 11 7325Azai Thomas 6th 00:04:58.36 Mooreland Elem School



12 12 7302Nicolas Corral 5th 00:04:58.59 Hennessey Elementary

13 13 7298Quinn Ward 6th 00:05:00.44 Hennessey Elementary

14 14 7249Adrian Ortiz 6th 00:05:02.17 Beaver Elementary School

15 15 7282Jaynie Bennet 5th 00:05:05.76 Hennessey Elementary

16 16 7259Paxon Tate 6th 00:05:06.17 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

17 17 7373Ariel Stinson 6th 00:05:07.01 Thomas Elementary School

18 18 7315TJ Gosney 6th 00:05:09.42 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School

19 0 7278Garrett Haynes 5th 00:05:09.71 Chisholm Elementary

20 (19) 7304Luis Medrano 5th 00:05:09.94 Hennessey Elementary

21 20 7246Giselle Torres 4th 00:05:10.20 Beaver Elementary School

22 (21) 7362Joey Laster 3rd 00:05:10.48 Sweetwater Elem School

23 22 7228Keira Deal 6th 00:05:10.52 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

24 23 7370Abbygale Cloud 6th 00:05:12.36 Thomas Elementary School

25 24 7311Cally Nickeson 6th 00:05:13.44 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School

26 25 7274Aiden Newton 4th 00:05:18.02 Canton Elementary School

27 (26) 7283Kennes Briley 6th 00:05:18.95 Hennessey Elementary

28 27 7252Kam Bacon 5th 00:05:19.05 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

29 0 7309Parker Steward 4th 00:05:19.84 Hennessey Elementary

30 28 7322Avery Ross 5th 00:05:20.36 Mooreland Elem School

31 29 7379Kimber Klaassen 6th 00:05:20.36 Weatherford Elementary School

32 30 7244Jazleen Ortiz 4th 00:05:22.03 Beaver Elementary School

33 31 7314Bentley Boehm 5th 00:05:23.01 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School

34 0 6650Bodee Carman  00:05:23.53 Laverne

35 32 7234Jayden Akridge 5th 00:05:24.32 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

36 (33) 7248Edgar Munoz 5th 00:05:27.70 Beaver Elementary School

37 (34) 7251Gael Torres 5th 00:05:28.56 Beaver Elementary School

38 35 7378Kimberly Johnston 6th 00:05:29.16 Weatherford Elementary School

39 36 9282Knox House 3rd 00:05:29.28 Seiling Elementary School

40 37 7238David Robinson 6th 00:05:29.91 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

41 0 7240Finleigh Castillo 4th 00:05:30.75 Beaver Elementary School

42 0 7242Mallory Leisher 3rd 00:05:31.48 Beaver Elementary School

43 (38) 7358Lucan Billingsley 6th 00:05:31.73 Sweetwater Elem School

44 39 7375Evey Ellis 6th 00:05:31.81 Weatherford Elementary School

45 0 7285Anzli Cooper 4th 00:05:33.22 Hennessey Elementary

46 40 7273Rocky Meat K 00:05:33.48 Canton Elementary School

47 41 7331Blakely Parker 5th 00:05:34.65 Seiling Elementary School

48 0 7301Rhet Cooper 4th 00:05:34.83 Hennessey Elementary

49 42 7372Emeree Jinkens 6th 00:05:38.68 Thomas Elementary School

50 43 7256Braxton Harrison 3rd 00:05:41.05 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

51 44 7275Jayten Newton 3rd 00:05:42.24 Canton Elementary School

52 0 7245Kynleigh Ross 3rd 00:05:42.32 Beaver Elementary School

53 45 7270Houston Estrada 3rd 00:05:42.56 Canton Elementary School

54 (46) 7377Evynn Johnson 6th 00:05:44.40 Weatherford Elementary School

55 0 7291Dayana Luevanos 6th 00:05:45.24 Hennessey Elementary

56 47 7371Karis Eyester 6th 00:05:45.34 Thomas Elementary School

57 (48) 7229Elliot Frantz 6th 00:05:45.57 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

58 (49) 7236Izehquel Hightower 5th 00:05:46.24 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

59 0 6714Rye Mcatee 1st 00:05:46.46 Laverne

60 0 7296Joy Matousek 5th 00:05:47.50 Hennessey Elementary

61 (50) 7262Mariah Gordon 4th 00:05:47.74 Canton Elementary School

62 0 6922Cami Mauciao 5th 00:05:49.06 Beaver Elementary School

63 0 7286Ellie Copeland 5th 00:05:51.37 Hennessey Elementary

64 0 7290Morgan Lester 6th 00:05:52.98 Hennessey Elementary

65 51 7312Kindree Schieber 6th 00:05:53.18 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School

66 52 9270Colton Farrar 4th 00:05:55.21 Seiling Elementary School

67 0 7357Gareth Billingsley 4th 00:05:55.26 Sweetwater Elem School

68 0 7365Kade Mitchell 3rd 00:05:55.96 Sweetwater Elem School

69 53 7323Emerson Ross 4th 00:05:56.63 Mooreland Elem School

70 0 7247Easton Leisher 6th 00:05:56.80 Beaver Elementary School

71 54 9276James Hedges 5th 00:05:57.01 Seiling Elementary School

72 0 7355Jentry Herren 3rd 00:05:57.05 Sweetwater Elem School



73 0 7241Harper Hilton 4th 00:05:58.04 Beaver Elementary School

74 (55) 7261Hensley Estrada 6th 00:05:58.04 Canton Elementary School

75 (56) 7381Catherine Townsend 6th 00:05:58.63 Weatherford Elementary School

76 0 7368Dalain Toney 3rd 00:05:59.24 Sweetwater Elem School

77 0 7243Mayze Marshall 4th 00:06:01.48 Beaver Elementary School

78 0 6860Cole Stinson SO 00:06:05.12 Canton Elementary School

79 0 7303Aaron Medrano 2nd 00:06:05.12 Hennessey Elementary

80 (57) 7319Addielyn Wildin 5th 00:06:06.39 Mooreland Elem School

81 (58) 7313Scotti Waldridge 5th 00:06:09.31 Kremlin-Hillsdale Elem School

82 0 7233Sara Slovacek 5th 00:06:10.85 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

83 0 7289Dakota Hochstrasser 5th 00:06:11.38 Hennessey Elementary

84 0 7231Shelby Pearson 6th 00:06:11.94 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

85 0 7369Preston Toney 6th 00:06:12.46 Sweetwater Elem School

86 0 7271Taighan Galindo 3rd 00:06:13.53 Canton Elementary School

87 0 7382Braylen Yoder 6th 00:06:13.95 Weatherford Elementary School

88 (59) 7253Zayne Boone 5th 00:06:14.88 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

89 (60) 7324Everett Ross 4th 00:06:19.93 Mooreland Elem School

90 0 7227Haylei Berryman 6th 00:06:20.25 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

91 (61) 7257Ransik Kemp 5th 00:06:20.56 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

92 0 7294Elsa Martinez 4th 00:06:22.27 Hennessey Elementary

93 0 7265Braelynn Newton 6th 00:06:23.10 Canton Elementary School

94 0 7284Breleigh Buller 5th 00:06:23.25 Hennessey Elementary

95 0 7374Emma Hollenbeck 2nd 00:06:23.55 Timberlake Elementary

96 0 6622Connor Funk 2nd 00:06:24.74 Mooreland Elem School

97 0 7232Caitlyn Slovacek 6th 00:06:27.80 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

98 0 7255Markus Day 5th 00:06:28.52 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

99 0 7264Harlee Meat 4th 00:06:31.31 Canton Elementary School

100 0 7266Zoey Schaumberg 4th 00:06:32.16 Canton Elementary School

101 0 7306Mateo Montes 3rd 00:06:32.87 Hennessey Elementary

102 0 7299Maylee Watkins 5th 00:06:34.06 Hennessey Elementary

103 (62) 7330Amelia Parker 4th 00:06:36.90 Seiling Elementary School

104 0 7741Broooklynn Bond 4th 00:06:40.57 Mooreland Elem School

105 0 7733Sophia Clem 4th 00:06:41.49 Mooreland Elem School

106 0 7354Ava Hay 2nd 00:06:41.74 Sweetwater Elem School

107 (63) 7338Teghan Turner 4th 00:06:43.03 Seiling Elementary School

108 0 7279Allison Estes 6th 00:06:47.17 Ft Supply Elementary

109 0 7328Jordyn Krows 5th 00:06:47.58 Seiling Elementary School

110 0 7263Andi Jungman 3rd 00:06:48.63 Canton Elementary School

111 0 7288Kaylee Hladik 6th 00:06:50.50 Hennessey Elementary

112 0 9274Mark Hedges 3rd 00:06:50.91 Seiling Elementary School

113 0 7329Laynie Krows 2nd 00:07:01.00 Seiling Elementary School

114 0 6636Delilah Rahn 2nd 00:07:01.12 Seiling Elementary School

115 0 9283Kyla House 1st 00:07:01.77 Seiling Elementary School

116 0 6628Emerson King 3rd 00:07:02.19 Seiling Elementary School

117 0 7348Rhythm Rutz 2nd 00:07:07.54 Seiling Elementary School

118 0 7269Wylee Barber 4th 00:07:12.37 Canton Elementary School

119 0 7332Haley Parker 2nd 00:07:16.65 Seiling Elementary School

120 0 7347Archer Rutz 4th 00:07:20.35 Seiling Elementary School

121 0 6641Brecken Reddinger 4th 00:07:21.04 Seiling Elementary School

122 0 7337Samyra Stufflebeam 3rd 00:07:27.17 Seiling Elementary School

123 0 7318Charlotte Ross 2nd 00:07:28.56 Mooreland Elem School

124 0 7239Johnny Slovacek 5th 00:07:35.69 Balko/Forgan Elem Sch

125 0 7359Isaiah Emmett 5th 00:07:44.42 Sweetwater Elem School

126 0 7352Brynnlee Emmett 4th 00:07:47.76 Sweetwater Elem School

127 0 7356Havyn Mitchell 4th 00:07:49.70 Sweetwater Elem School

128 0 7353Makayla Emmett 2nd 00:07:54.30 Sweetwater Elem School

129 0 7383Jay Edwards 5th 00:07:57.99 Weatherford Elementary School

130 0 7317Mikala Kirksey 4th 00:08:10.62 Mooreland Elem School

131 0 7351Ender Byrum 2nd 00:08:11.37 Sweetwater Elem School

132 0 7339Vivian Whitacre 1st 00:08:11.80 Seiling Elementary School

133 0 7327Paige Johnston 2nd 00:08:18.89 Seiling Elementary School



134 0 7350Jaylynn Brinkley 4th 00:08:20.73 Sweetwater Elem School

135 0 7295Jane Matousek 3rd 00:08:36.85 Hennessey Elementary

136 0 7320Silas Moore 4th 00:08:45.92 Mooreland Elem School

137 0 7277Jaxson Plascencia 3rd 00:08:50.07 Canton Elementary School

138 0 7268Sophia Williams 2nd 00:08:54.35 Canton Elementary School

139 0 7349Hadley Allen 4th 00:08:59.74 Sweetwater Elem School

140 0 7267Gwenivere Smith 2nd 00:08:59.88 Canton Elementary School

141 0 7280Aleighna Leftridge 5th 00:09:04.53 Ft Supply Elementary

142 0 7276Claysen Plascencia 2nd 00:09:04.85 Canton Elementary School


